OP \$315.00.00 75480536

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: TMI52360

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	SECURITY INTEREST
SEQUENCE:	3

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
VIBRATION MOUNTINGS & CONTROLS, INC.		02/21/2024	Corporation: NEW JERSEY
BRD MANAGEMENT LLC		02/21/2024	Limited Liability Company: PENNSYLVANIA
CANFAB MANAGEMENT LLC		02/21/2024	Limited Liability Company: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Company Name:	MANUFACTURERS AND TRADERS TRUST COMPANY		
Street Address:	One M&T Plaza		
City:	Buffalo		
State/Country:	NEW YORK		
Postal Code:	14203		
Entity Type:	Corporation: NEW YORK		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 12

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	2294156	HUSHCORE	
Registration Number:	6359681	JUST RIGHT ACOUSTICS	
Registration Number:	1799256	CANFAB	
Registration Number:	3452960	DURULENE	
Registration Number:	3357310	DURULENE	
Registration Number:	706599	KORFUND	
Registration Number:	2943345	KORFUND	
Registration Number:	706598	KORFUND	
Registration Number:	6810563	SNAP-BRACE	
Registration Number:	3443637	THE POWER OF TOGETHER	
Registration Number:	3443635	THE VMC GROUP	
Registration Number:	3443636	VMC	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

TRADEMARK REEL: 008357 FRAME: 0336

900837259

Fax Number: 2028428465

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (202)842-8800

Email: dctrademarks@faegredrinker.com

Correspondent Name: Kelly M. Young

Address Line 1: Faegre Drinker Biddle & Reath LLP
Address Line 2: 1500 K Street, NW, Suite 1100

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	042858.000054
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JEREMY BUI
SIGNATURE:	JEREMY BUI
DATE SIGNED:	02/29/2024

Total Attachments: 4

source=M&T_VMC - United States Trademark Security Agreement (Executed)#page1.tif source=M&T_VMC - United States Trademark Security Agreement (Executed)#page2.tif source=M&T_VMC - United States Trademark Security Agreement (Executed)#page3.tif source=M&T_VMC - United States Trademark Security Agreement (Executed)#page4.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 008357 FRAME: 0337

Execution Version

UNITED STATES TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

This UNITED STATES TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT (this "Agreement")

dated as of February 21, 2024 is made by VIBRATION MOUNTINGS & CONTROLS, INC., a

New Jersey corporation with an address of 113 Main Street, Bloomingdale, New Jersey 07403,

BRD MANAGEMENT LLC, a Pennsylvania limited liability company with an address of 112

Fairview Avenue, Wind Gap, Pennsylvania 18091, and CANFAB MANAGEMENT LLC, a

California limited liability company with an address of 182 Granite Street, Suite 101, Corona,

California 92879 (together with each of their successors and assigns, "Grantors"), in favor of

MANUFACTURERS AND TRADERS TRUST COMPANY, a New York banking corporation

with an address of One M&T Plaza, Buffalo, New York 14203 in its capacity as Administrative

Agent (together with its successors and assigns, in such capacity, "Administrative Agent").

WHEREAS, Grantors, the Administrative Agent and certain other parties thereto executed

that certain Security Agreement dated as of the date hereof (as amended, restated, amended and

restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Security Agreement"),

pursuant to which Grantors agreed to grant and granted in favor of the Administrative Agent a

security interest in certain of their assets to secure obligations owing to the Administrative Agent

and certain other Secured Parties (as defined in the Security Agreement).

WHEREAS, this Agreement has been executed by Grantors for the purpose of recording

the grant of security interest herein and in the Security Agreement with the United States Patent

and Trademark Office;

WHEREAS, Grantors own certain trademarks, including the applications and

registrations thereof, and the trade name and common law rights thereto, together with the

goodwill of the business connected with the use of and symbolized by the trademarks, including

US.362184297.03

TRADEMARK

REEL: 008357 FRAME: 0338

that portion of the business to which the trademarks pertain, and all proceeds thereof, including,

without limitation, any and all past, present and future causes of action which may exist by reason

of infringement thereof, set forth on Schedule A hereto (collectively, the "Trademarks");

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, Grantors hereby pledge and

grant to Administrative Agent (and confirm and ratify all other pledges and grants heretofore made

to Administrative Agent) a security interest and lien in and to the Trademarks.

This Agreement is made in furtherance, and subject to the terms and conditions, of the

Security Agreement, the terms and provisions of which are incorporated by reference herein as if

fully set forth herein. In the event of any conflict between the terms of this Agreement and the

terms of the Security Agreement, the terms of the Security Agreement shall control.

[Signature Page Follows]

US.362184297.03

TRADEMARK REEL: 008357 FRAME: 0339 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Grantors and Lender have caused this Agreement to be duly executed by their respective authorized officers as of the date first above written.

GRANTORS:

VIBRATION MOUNTINGS & CONTROLS, INC.

Name: John Wilson, Jr.

Title: President and Chief Executive Officer

BRD MANAGEMENT LLC

Name: John Wilson, Jr.

Title: Sole Manager

CANFAB MANAGEMENT LLC

Name: John Wilson, Jr.

Title: Sole Manager

SCHEDULE A

Trademarks

Owner	Trademark	Appl #	Reg #	Registration Date
BRD MANAGEMENT LLC	HUSHCORE	75480536	2294156	November 23, 1999
BRD MANAGEMENT LLC	JUST RIGHT ACOUSTICS	88935837	6359681	May 25, 2021
CANFAB MANAGEMENT LLC	CanFab stylized (upper/lowercase)	74361436	1799256	October 19, 1993
Vibration Mountings & Controls, Inc.	DURULENE	77306498	3452960	June 24, 2008
Vibration Mountings & Controls, Inc.	DURULENE	78683653	3357310	December 18, 2007
Vibration Mountings & Controls, Inc.	KORFUND	72061637	0706599	November 1, 1960
Vibration Mountings and Controls, Inc.	KORFUND	76502269	2943345	April 26, 2005
Vibration Mountings & Controls, Inc.	KORFUND & Frequency Wave Graph Design	72061634	0706598	November 1, 1960
Vibration Mountings & Controls, Inc.	SNAP-BRACE	90460857	6810563	August 2, 2022
Vibration Mountings and Controls, Inc.	THE POWER OF TOGETHER	77111147	3443637	June 10, 2008
Vibration Mountings & Controls, Inc.	THE VMC GROUP	77111090	3443635	June 10, 2008
Vibration Mountings & Controls, Inc.	VMC Logo in Color	77111117	3443636	June 10, 2008

RECORDED: 02/29/2024

TRADEMARK REEL: 008357 FRAME: 0341